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Brian J. Musselwhite 101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 700
Assistant Vice-President - Florida Tallahassee, FL 32301

Law and Government Affairs 850-425-6313

Southern Region 850-425-6361 (fax)

November 18, 2004

BY ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0866

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisions to the TCG South Florida Price List to be
effective November 19, 2004. The revised sheets are as follows:

Section 4 First Revised Sheet 51.40
Section 4 First Revised Sheet 51.41
Section 6 Original Sheet 68.17.1
Section 6 Original Sheet 68.18.1

Thisfiling introduces PrimePath on Integrated Network Connection Service for TCG South
Florida. If you have any questions regarding thisfiling, please do not hesitate to give me acall.

Best regards,
Brian Musselwhite
Brian Musselwhite

Attachments



TCG South Florida First Revised Sheet 51.40
Cancels Original Sheet 51.40

Section 4 - SERVICE DESCRIPTION NETWORK SERVICES (Cont=d)

4.19 Prime on Integrated Network Connection Service (Prime on INCS)

4.19.1 General
Prime On INCS provides one of the following services: PrimeXpress,
PrimePlex, PrimePath or Prime Digital Trunks over an INCS access
arrangement. Each individual Customer location must be In an area
where AT&T has the necessary facilities.
Prime On INCS has two options:
Classic INCS - for Customers with 12+ DS-1
INCS 512 -—for Customers with 8-10 DS-1
4.19.2 Provisioning
The INCS access arrangement will connect to the Customer’s premises
via a T1 line. Customer must provide compatible customer premise
equipment, (CPE), and interfaces to support the Local voice line and
trunk applications.
4.19.3 Types of Service

Types of service delivery of INCS with the Prime services are as
follows:

PrimeXpress - delivers as 24 (twenty four) voice grade digital
channels.

PrimePlex - delivers current functionality, excluding the
delivery of Switched Digital Service and 64KBPS
End-to-End through the network.

Prime Digital Trunks - deliver as a voice grade digital
channel.

PrimePath - delivers switched local exchange service for
Customers w/ at least 8 analog line needs.
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Issued: November 18, 2004 Effective: November 19, 2004

Leslie O. Buford, Tariff Administrator
222 W. Adams Street
Chicago, IL 60606



TCG South Florida First Revised Sheet 51.41
Cancels Original Sheet 51.41

Section 4 - SERVICE DESCRIPTION NETWORK SERVICES (Cont®d)

4.19 Prime on Integrated Network Connection Service (Prime on INCS)

4.19.4 Features

All standard requirements, capabilities and feature functionality
that are available for use with PrimePlex, and PrimeXpress

Services, PrimePath and Prime Digital Trunks are available for use N
with Prime On INCS at the rates and charges specified in this

tariff.

4.19.5 Application of Rates
Prime On INCS rates consist of a non-recurring and monthly recurring
charge. All voice services delivered over INCS are billed
separately.

Prime On INCS is available on a 1, 2 or 3-year term commitment as
described in the Rates section.

Issued: November 18, 2004 Effective: November 19, 2004

Leslie O. Buford, Tariff Administrator
222 W. Adams Street
Chicago, IL 60606



TCG South Florida Original Sheet 68.17.1

Section 6 - RATE SCHEDULE NETWORK SERVICES (Cont=d)

6.14 Prime on Integrated Network Connection Service (Prime on INCS)

Rates - BellSouth Territory (Cont’d)

PrimePath on INCS

Non-Recurring Charge $25.00
Change Order Charge $40.00

Mont hly Char ges
1 Year 2 Year 3 Year

Business Lines $36.20 $35.30 $34.40
Non-Recurring Charge applies when the feature is added to the service.

Initial installation charges will be waived for new customers, or
existing customers adding new locations (not applicable for moves), where
service 1s available, when Customer signs a new contract with a minimum
one year term commitment, and selects TCG as the primary carrier for
Local and IntralATA toll calling. |If Customer terminates their Term Plan
prior to expiration they will be billed the appropriate installation
charge.
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Issued: November 18, 2004 Effective: November 19, 2004

Leslie O. Buford, Tariff Administrator
222 W. Adams Street
Chicago, IL 60606



TCG South Florida Original Sheet 68.18.1

Section 6 - RATE SCHEDULE NETWORK SERVICES (Cont=d)

6.14 Prime on Integrated Network Connection Service (Prime on INCS)

Rates - Verizon Territory (Cont’d)

PrimePath on INCS

Non-Recurring Charge $25.00
Change Order Charge $40.00

Mont hly Char ges
1 Year 2 Year 3 Year

Business Lines $35.45 $34.60 $31.05
Non-Recurring Charge applies when the feature is added to the service.

Initial installation charges will be waived for new customers, or
existing customers adding new locations (not applicable for moves), where
service 1s available, when Customer signs a new contract with a minimum
one year term commitment, and selects TCG as the primary carrier for
Local and IntralLATA toll calling. |If Customer terminates their Term Plan
prior to expiration they will be billed the appropriate installation
charge.
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Issued: November 18, 2004 Effective: November 19, 2004

Leslie O. Buford, Tariff Administrator
222 W. Adams Street
Chicago, IL 60606



